HB0009/164533/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 9</u>

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 34, in line 13, strike "AND".

On page 45, in line 25, strike "§ 6-6C-02(B)(15)" and substitute" § 8-6C-02(B)(15)".

On page 52, in lines 7 and 8, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively; and in line 30, strike "and analyze".

On page 53, in lines 1 and 6, in each instance, strike "and analyzed"; in line 8, strike "and"; and in line 9, after "Nursing" insert "; and

(3) present the data to the Senate Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee and the House Health and Government Operations Committee".